PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aanetcom, Inc., Abrizio Inc., Malleable Technologies, Inc., PMC-Sierra (Maryland), Inc.,	12/28/2000
PMC-Sierra, Inc. (U.S.), and Switchon Networks, Inc.	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-Sierra US, Inc.	
Street Address:	1380 Bordeaux Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6226298
Patent Number:	6134218
Patent Number:	6147997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6137873558 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613-237-5160 Phone:

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Armstrong-Baker

REEL: 030896 FRAME: 0146

PATENT

Signature:	/Angie Armstrong-Baker/
Date:	07/29/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030896 FRAME: 0147

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/28/2000 001657967 - 3094341

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

AANETCOM, INC., ABRIZIO INC., MALLEABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., PMC-SIERRA (MARYLAND), INC., PMC-SIERRA, INC. (U.S.), AND SWITCHON NETWORKS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

PMC-SIERRA US, INC.

			······································		
Pursuant to	Section 25	2 of the	General	Corporation	Law of

the State of Delaware

PMC-Sierra US, Inc. ("PMC-US"), a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS

FIRST: That PMC-US was incorporated on September 9, 1999 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Law") and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC-Sierra, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PMC"), AANetcom, Inc.("AANetcom") was incorporated on September 5, 1997 pursuant to the Delaware Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, Abrizio Inc. ("Abrizio") was incorporated on October 6, 1997 pursuant to the California General Corporation Law (the "California Law") and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, Malleable Technologies, Inc. ("Malleable") was incorporated on August 6, 1997 pursuant to the California Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, PMC-Sierra (Maryland), Inc. ("PMC-Maryland") was incorporated on March 26, 1998 pursuant to the Delaware Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, PMC-Sierra, Inc. (U.S.)("PMC-Washington") was incorporated on December 2, 1993 pursuant to the Washington Business Corporations Act and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, and SwitchOn Networks, Inc ("SwitchOn") was incorporated on April 29, 1997 pursuant to the California Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC.

SECOND: That a Merger Agreement (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 27, 2000, among PMC-US, AANetcom, Abrizio, Malleable, PMC-Maryland, PMC-Washington, and SwitchOn setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of AANetcom, Abrizio, Malleable, PMC-Maryland, PMC-Washington, and SwitchOn with and into PMC-US (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be PMC-US.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Merger Agreement, from and after the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of PMC-US shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

C:\TEMP\PALib2_1725999_1.DOC

FOLLOWS:

PATENT REEL: 030896 FRAME: 0148 FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

PMC-Sierra US, Inc. 900 East Hamilton Avenue Suite 250 Campbell, CA 95008

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Authorized Shares	Par Value Per Share or Statement that Shares are Without Par Value
Abrizio Inc.	Common	1,000	Without par value
Malleable Technologies, Inc.	Common	1,000	Without par value
SwitchOn Networks, Inc.	Common	1,000	Without par value
PMC-Sierra, Inc. (U.S.)	Common	1,000,000	Without par value

EIGHTH: That the Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2000.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

-2-

C:\TEMP\PALib2_1725999_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PMC-US has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the 28th day of December, 2000.

PMC-SIERRA US, INC.

Robert Bailey s/ Robert Bailey President

[Signature Page to the Certificate of Merger]

C:\TEMP\PALib2_1725999_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/29/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030896 FRAME: 0150